THE DATASHEET OF
LTC2620CGN#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC2600/LTC2610/LTC2620
1
2600fe
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
 DESCRIPTION

EXPOSED PAD (PIN 21) IS GND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2600CUFD#PBF LTC2600CUFD#TRPBF 2600 20-Lead (4mm × 5mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2600IUFD#PBF LTC2600IUFD#TRPBF 2600 20-Lead (4mm × 5mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2600CGN#PBF LTC2600CGN#TRPBF 2600 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2600IGN#PBF LTC2600IGN#TRPBF 2600I 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2610CUFD#PBF LTC2610CUFD#TRPBF 2610 20-Lead (4mm × 5mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2610IUFD#PBF LTC2610IUFD#TRPBF 2610 20-Lead (4mm × 5mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2610CGN#PBF LTC2610CGN#TRPBF 2610 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2610IGN#PBF LTC2610IGN#TRPBF 2610I 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2620CUFD#PBF LTC2620CUFD#TRPBF 2620 20-Lead (4mm × 5mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2620IUFD#PBF LTC2620IUFD#TRPBF 2620 20-Lead (4mm × 5mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2620CGN#PBF LTC2620CGN#TRPBF 2620 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2620IGN#PBF LTC2620IGN#TRPBF 2620I 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.  *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/

  REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
D 03/10 Revise GN Part Markings in Order Information 2
E 05/10 Changed “No Connect” pins to “Do Not Connect” in Pin Confi guration and Pin Functions sections 2, 10
(Revision history begins at Rev D)
LTC2600/LTC2610/LTC2620
20
2600fe
Linear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507  ●  www.linear.com © LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 2003
LT 0510 REV E • PRINTED IN USA
 RELATED PARTS
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC1458/LTC1458L Quad 12-Bit Rail-to-Rail Output DACs with Added Functionality LTC1458: VCC = 4.5V to 5.5V, VOUT = 0V to 4.096V
LTC1458L: VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V, VOUT = 0V to 2.5V
LTC1654 Dual 14-Bit Rail-to-Rail VOUT DAC Programmable Speed/Power, 3.5μs/750μA, 8μs/450μA
LTC1655/LTC1655L Single 16-Bit VOUT DAC with Serial Interface in SO-8 VCC = 5V(3V), Low Power, Deglitched
LTC1657/LTC1657L Parrallel 5V/3V 16-Bit VOUT DAC Low Power, Deglitched, Rail-to-Rail VOUT
LTC1660/LTC1665 Octal 10/8-Bit VOUT DAC in 16-Pin Narrow SSOP VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V, Micropower, Rail-to-Rail Output
LTC1821 Parallel 16-Bit Voltage Output DAC Precision 16-Bit Settling in 2μs for 10V Step
Schematic for LTC2600 Demonstration Circuit DC579. The Outputs Are Measured by an Onboard LTC2428
DISABLE
ADC
4.096V